
 

Monetary Developments: July 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs832.3 billion as at end-July 2023, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs781.5 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs912.9 billion and 

Rs835.1 billion, respectively.  
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Jul-23 Jun-23

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 46,616 46,073 543 1.2

II. Deposit Liabilities 781,465 767,051 14,414 1.9

  II.I Rupee Deposits 601,752 589,201 12,551 2.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 179,713 177,850 1,863 1.0

III. Debt securities 4,258 12,680 -8,423 -66.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 832,338 825,804 6,534 0.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 912,877 864,828 48,049 5.6

    Bank of Mauritius 243,013 242,383 629 0.3

    Other Depository Corporations 669,865 622,445 47,420 7.6

1. Net Claims on Central Government 147,986 141,385 6,601 4.7

    Bank of Mauritius -15,494 -19,695 4,201 21.3

    Other Depository Corporations 163,480 161,080 2,400 1.5

2. Claims on Other Sectors 687,098 684,344 2,754 0.4

    Bank of Mauritius 90,911 90,516 395 0.4

    Other Depository Corporations 596,187 593,828 2,359 0.4

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 685,302 682,418 2,884 0.4

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 835,084 825,729 9,355 1.1

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 915,623 864,753 50,870 5.9

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 832,338 825,804 6,534 0.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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